

The Chase Home's 9th Annual Wine & Chocolate Tasting Fundraiser

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



*Photos from our 8th Annual Wine and Chocolate Event



The Chase Home's 9th Annual Wine & Chocolate Tasting Fundraiser

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

We hope you will consider partnering with us through the purchase of an event sponsorship. Sponsors receive exposure before, during, and after our largest fundraiser of the year, **The Chase Home's 9th Annual Wine and Chocolate Tasting** happening on Wednesday, November 8th, 2023.

Proceeds from this event support the immediate needs of residents living at The Chase Home. As an advocate and residential treatment program for at-risk youth across the Greater Seacoast since 1877, The Chase Home provides transformative support services to youth and families healing from trauma. The focus of our programs is to help each young person change the behaviors that are hindering their growth by teaching them to create a stable pattern of living through therapeutic support, community engagement, and individualized treatment planning and goal setting.

These services and programs include:

- Seacoast Community Diversion Program works with delinquent youth in the community by holding them accountable for their behaviors without resorting to legal/court intervention and helping them develop skills relevant to their future success.
- **Independent Living Program** assists young adults (18-21) in developing essential life skills to successfully transition into adulthood from living at Chase Home to living on their own.
- Home-Based Program works with youth and families in their homes providing wrap-around therapeutic services in order for family preservation or reunification from the residential program to be successful and enduring.
- **Residential Treatment Program** provides a supportive and stable living environment for at-risk youth to overcome trauma and build confidence. Residents are empowered to utilize adaptive coping mechanisms, develop life skills, and create healthy relationships throughout the community.

Thank you for your time and consideration!

Sincerely,

The chase frome Board of Directors

Can't sponsor, but still want to make an impact? The Chase Home is also seeking in-kind donors to support our silent and live auction. Any contribution of physical items, experiences, services, or gift cards are greatly appreciated and will help meet our goal! Thank you for your support!

Please contact Development Director, Lily Cragg at lcragg@chasehome.org to learn more!



The Chase Home's 9th Annual Wine & Chocolate Tasting Fundraiser

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Consider partnering with us through the purchase of an event sponsorship and receive exposure before, during, and after our **Wine and Chocolate Tasting** on **Wednesday**, **November 8th**, **2023**.

\$25,000	Exclusive	sold Out	\$7,500	Toge \$5,000	\$2,500	Mentor	cttability	Khimmith Acts	Friend
Pre-Event Recognition	Premier Placement Logo & Link	Logo & Link	Logo & Link	Logo & Link	Logo & Link	Listed & Link	Listed & Link	Listed Only	Listed Only
Website Recognition	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Event Signage	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Email Blasts	•	•	•	•	•	•	•		
Social Media Post	•	•	•	•					
In-Person Recognition									
Admission Tickets	20	15	10	8	6	5	4	3	2
Featured in Program	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Table Signage	•	•	•	•	•				
Thank You Shout Out in Welcome Message	•	•	•						
Speaking Opportunity	•	•							
Post- Event Recognition									
Thank You Email Blast	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•
Social Media Recogition	•	•	•	•	•				
Newsletter Mention	•	•							

Please contact Development Director, Lily Cragg at lcragg@chasehome.org to learn more!

Wine and Chocolate Tasting 2023 Sponsorship Form



Sponsor Info (Company, Business, Organization, Individual, Family Name):

*Please list name as it should appear in print and digital communications and thank you acknowledgements.

Sponsorship Level:	Amount:
Point of Contact:	Phone:
Email:	
Preferred Address:	
City/ State/ Zip Code:	

Payment Info:

Check enclosed (made payable to The Chase Home)	
Paid via website/ direct deposit.	
Visa Mastercard AMEX	Discover
Card Number:	Expiration:
Cardholder Name:	CSV:
Billing Info:	
Same as above.	
Billing Address:	
City/ State/ Zip Code:	

Please complete this form and mail to:

The Chase Home- Development Director, Lily Cragg 698 Middle Road, Portsmouth NH, 03801 Or email it to lcragg@chasehome.org.